
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4046
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
GONDA RAILWAY STATION
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the security arrangements at Gonda Railway station are not sufficient; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the station is likely to be equipped with sufficient security arrangements?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. Adequate arrangements have been made by the Government Railway Police (GRP) Uttar Pradesh and the Railway Protection Force (RPF) for strengthening of security at railway station Gonda. Security arrangements at railway station Gonda include deployment of adequate GRP/RPF personnel and provision of modern security related equipments like Very High Frequency (VHF) sets, Walkie-Talkie sets, Hand Held Metal Detectors (HHMDs), Door Frame Metal Detectors (DFMDs), Dragon Search Lights, Night Vision Devices, Bullet Proof Jackets etc.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

